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MISCELLANEQUS COVERS (1) R R ANEE(]) 1
Ref.  Parts Amt .
No. No. _ Description B M % B _Req.

1 VAOL Top Cover & 1
2 SV241 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) e 11
3 FA22 Oi1l Ring HFROALHIR 1
4 FA21 Oil Sight Window ORISR 1
5 VAQ5-1 Top Cover Gasket LEHHER 1
6 Emblem PR 2
7 RV09-1 Head Cover Seal Plug fB3E 1
8 VAOS-1 Head Cover Gasket FHIEZER IR 1
9 VAQ09-2 Head Cover FHZE 1
10 Brand Name Plate YN 1
11 FA1l Rivet (2x5) 51153 6
12 VAI2-1 Cylinder Side Cover Casket ElIfE MUE#A 1
13 VAI3 Cylinder Side Cover ( Upper ) Bl A= 1
14 VAl4 Cover Latch Spring US 1
15 SV220 Screw (M4 -0.7x3.5) B4z 1
16  VAIL6 Cylinder Side Cover ( Lower) BIfE M 1
17 SV221 Screw (M4 -0.7x 8) HE AL 1
18  VAIS Side Cover Hinge Pin e e 2
19  VAI9 Cylinder Side Cover Hinge [ElfE 2 hE st 1
20 Sv241 Screw (M4 -0.7x 14) BR&% 2
21 VA21-1 Machine Frame Unit U 3 1
22 SF251 Screw (M8 - 1.25x20) HEAE 4
23 Model Plate ( See the below ) HUST$ah 1
24 SV232 Screw (M4 -0.7x10) BR&% 1
25 VA6 Fixed plate g 5 5] 7 AR 1
26 VA27 Magnet Holder (s 1
27 VA28 Machine Frame Supporting Bar THEE I 4
28  VA29-2 Oil Reservoir Gasket SHRE 1R 1
29 SF160-1 Screw (SM3/8-24x12.5) e 1
30 JO219 O1l Ring O g 1
31 VA32 Oil Reservoir SHIE 1
32 VAl6-1 Seal Plug [EFEES 1
33 VA20 Seal Plug S 1
34 VA24 Seal Plug £3E 1
35 VA33 Alumiunm Seal Plug il g 1
36 VA34 Alumiunm Seal Plug PmnEfE 1
37 Emblem iz 1
38 VB42-4 Sticker(UY128) RE4R(UY128) 1
39 VB42-1 Sticker AEAREEEER) 1
40 VA40 Oil Reservoir Gasket S EH A 1
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MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description
1 F0201 Cloth Plate ( Large )
2 SE226 Screw (M4 -0.7x12)
3 SV224 Screw (M4-0.7x7)
4 MEFS080 Screw (M4 -0.7x8)
5 F0205 Crank Chamber Cover
6 F0206NBR Crank Chamber Cover Gasket
7 RV(09-1 Seal Plug
8 VBO8 Rear Cover
9 NO0209 Rear Cover Gasket
10 SV232 Screw (M4 -0.7%x10)
11 VBI11 Needle Bar Guard
12 VB12-3 Supplementary Slide Cover
13 SF225 Screw (M4 -0.7%x10)
14 SF240 Screw (M6-1.0x6)
15 F0215-1 Stitch Plate Support
16 VBI16 Knock Pin
17 VB17 O1l Defender
18 SV212 Screw (M3 -0.5x%x6.5)
19 VBI19 Positioning Bushing

20 VB20 Knock Pin

21 SF205 Screw (M2.6-0.45x5)
22 VB22 Fabric Guide (Right)
23 VB23 Fabric Guide (Left)
24 GB41 Front Cover Hinge

25 SV221 Screw (M4 -0.7x8)
26 VB28-0 Washer

27 SV227 Screw (M4 -0.7x5)
28 VB29 Conical Spring Washer
29 VB29-1 Conical Spring Washer
30 SV225 Screw (M4 -0.7x8)
31 F0231-1 Front Cover (Lower)
32 SV226 Screw (M4 -0.7x6)
33 F0233-1 Front Cover ( Upper )
34 SV211 Screw (M3-0.5x%x6)
35 NO284 Screw (M4-0.7x8)
36 NE27 Nut

37 VAl4 Cover Latch Spring
38 MFLO80 Screw (M4 -0.7x8)
39 F0239 Thread Take - up Cover ( Front )
40 SV215 Screw (M3-0.5x5)
41 F0241 Shaft Sprocket Cover
42 SV239-1 Screw (M4 -0.7x8)
43 GA22 Screw (M4-0.7x6)
44

45 SV231 Screw (M4 -0.7x 18)
46 VB42-1 Sticker

47 VB42-5 Sticker

48 VB42-6 Sticker

49 VB42-7 Sticker

50 VB42-9 Sticker
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MISCELLANEQUS THREAD EYELETS

Ref. Parts

No. No.
1 FK20-1
2 FK19
3 VCO3
4 FK20
5 VCO05
6 FJ21
7 FK12-1
8 FK14
9 VC09-1
10  VCI10
11 VCl1
12 VCI2
13 VC13
14  VCl4
15 SV221
16 VCl6
17 VC17
18  VCI8
19 SV227
20 VC20
21 VC21
22 VC22
23 WEF04
24 F0324
25 V(25
26 VC26
27  F0327
28 SF111
29 V(C29-1
30 VC30
31 VC31-2
32 SV262
33 V(33
34 VC34
35 V(35
36 VC36
37 SV108-1
38 VC38
39 VC39
40  VC40

% Ref. No. 41 to 68

Description

Thread Tension Spring Cap (B)
Tension Spring Disc Support
Needle Thread Tensoin Spring
Thread Tension Spring Cap (R)
Top Cover Thread Tension Spring
Thread Tension Spring Retainer
Felt

Tension Disc

Tension Post

Tension Post Ferrule

Tension Disc Separator (5 Threads)
Tension Disc Eyelet

Thread Lead - in Guide

Tension Post Support (5 Threads)
Screw (M4 -0.7x8)

Top Cover Thread Eyelet ( Left )
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Long)
Thread Eyelet Pipe ( Short )
Screw (M4-0.7x5)

Thread Eyelet Pipe Stay

Thread Guide Plate (5 Threads)
Top Cover Thread Eyelet ( Right)
Washer

SP Device, Complete Set

SP Cover

Felt

Needle Thread Eyelet

Screw (SM9/64-40x%x6.7)
Needle Thread Guide

Guide Pin

Needle Thread Evelet

Screw (M6-1.0x10)

Needle Thread Retainer Support
Thread Retainer Disc Support
Needle Thread Retainer Dise
Needle Thread Retainer Spring
Screw (SM1/8-44x5.3)

Top Cover Thread Guide
Supplementary Thread Guide
Tension Post

« + + « See the following page.
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MISCELLANEQUS THREAD EYELETS

Ref. Parts
No. No.

41 FC24
42 VC42
43 V(43
44

45 V(45
46  VC46
47 SV218
48  V(C49-1
49  VB29
50  VB29-1
51 NO0344
52 V(C53-1
53 SV210
54 SV206
55 V(C55-1
56 VC57-1
57  VC58
58  V(C59-3
59  SE224
60  F0360
61 VCo62
62  FA10-4
63 SF221
64

65 V(C25-1
66  PFI10-1
67  F0367
68  J0865-2

% Ref. No. 1 to 40

Description

Top Cover Tension Disc(Small)
Supplementary Tension Spring
Nut

Thread Take-up Eyelet Bracket
Looper Thread Eyelet

Screw (M3 -0.5x4.5)

Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder
Conical Spring Washer

Conical Spring Washer

Screw (M4 -0.7x6.5)

Looer Thread Guide

Screw (M3-0.5%x4)

Screw (M2.5-0.45x3.5)
Thread Take - up Eyelet ( Right)
Thread Take - up Eyelet (Left)
Latch Spring

Thread Take - up Cover ( Rear)
Screw (M4 -0.7x8)

Looper Thread Eyelet ( Center )
Looper Thread Eyelet ( Right)
Needle Thread Eyelet

Screw (M4 -0.7x20)

Sp Container Cover
Pin

Thread Eyelet Support
Ceramic

« + + « See the preceding page.
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MISCELLANEQUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD

Ref.
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Parts

3

VDO01-1
VD02-1
VD03
VD04
VD05
VD06
VDO07-1
VDO08-1
VD09-1
VDI10-1
VDI11-1
VDI12-1
VD13-1
VD14-1
VDI15-1
VDl16-1
VD17-2
VD20-1
VDI19-1
VD21
VD22
SV262
VD23
SV104
VD25
VD27-1
FA26
SV126
FA24
NF12
VD32

Description
Needle Bar Bushing ( Upper )
Needle Bar Bushing ( Lower )
Persser Bar Bushing
01l Seal
Spreader Driving Bar Bushing
01l Seal
Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing ( Left)
Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing ( Right)
Foot Lifter Lever Bushing
Needle Thread Take - up Bushing ( Front )
Needle Thread Take - up Bushing ( Rear)
Lower Shaft Bushing ( Left)
Lower Shaft Bushing ( Right)
Differential Feed Bar Shaft Bushing ( Left)
Differential Feed Bar Shaft Bushing ( Right)
Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing ( Left)
Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing ( Right)
Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Rear)
Looper Driving Shaft Bushing ( Front)
Seal Plug
Eye Guard , Complere Set
Screw (M6-1.0x10)
Eye Guard Bracket
Screw (SM3/32-56x%x5)
Eye Guard
Eye Guard Holder
Conical Spring Washer
Screw (SM11/64 -40x%2.5)
Washer
Nut
Oil Seal
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MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.
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Parts
No.
VEO1
SV261
SV264
VE04-1
G0505-1
SV257
SV250
VE06
VEO07
K0407-2
SF240
VE09
VEI10
VEI11
VEI2
VEI13
SV221
GEl11-6
VEI16
SV260
VE18-4
VEI9
G0542-5
VE21
VE22
F0526-1
VE25
VE26LU
VE27
F0530
SF142
F1043
SV271
GES9

Description

Pulley

Screw (M6-1.0%x8)
Screw (M6-1.0x8)
Timing Belt

Shaft Sprocket ( Lower )
Screw (M5-0.8x7)
Screw (M5-0.8x5)

Ball Bearing ( Right)
Retaining Ring

Main Shaft Sprocket ( Lower )
Screw (M6-1.0%x6)
Retaining Ring

Ball Bearing ( Middle )
Lower Shaft (Right)

O1l Pump Driving Worm
Counterweight ( Small )
Screw (M4 -0.7x8)

Ball Bearing ( Left)
Lower Crank shaft

Screw (M6-1.0x5)
Lower Shaft (Left)

Seal Plug

Thread Take - up Shaft Sprocket ( Upper )
Retaining Ring

Ball Bearing

Looper Thread Take - up Shaft
Adapter (Left), C . Set
Ball Bearing

Collar

Looper Thread Take - up
Screw (SM7/32-32x4)
Washer

Screw (M6-1.0x6)

01l Seal
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UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TAKE—UP MECHANISM

Ref.
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Parts
No.
G0601-2
SF241
SF240
VF04-2
VE06
VEO07
GFO07
GFO08
VF09-2
VE09
VEI10
VF12
MEA050
N0616
N0617-2
VFO05-2
VF17
N0621
VF19
SV275
N0636-1
SV223
N0622
SV264

VEF26-2
SV268
SV252
VEF29
VF30
VF31-1
VF32
SW06
SV253
VF35-2
VF36
SV310
15-39
F0639-1
J0865-2

Description

Handwheel

Screw (M6-1.0x10)
Screw (M6-1.0x6)
Handwheel Mark

Ball Bearing

Retaining Ring

Timing Belt

Upper Shaft Sprocket ( Upper )
Upper Shaft

Retaining Ring

Ball Bearing

Upper Shaft Joint
Screw (M3.5-0.6x5)
01l Sleeve

Upper Crank Shaft
Adapter

Rubber Seat

Eccentric Thread Take - up
Ball Bearing

Screw (M8 - 1.25x 16)
Connecting Rod

Screw (M4 - 0.7 x 14)
Collar

Screw (M6-1x8)

Guide Fork

Screw (M6 -1.0x16)
Screw (M5 -0.8 x10)
Washer

Spacer

Driving Shaft

Bracket

Spring Washer

Screw (M5 -0.8 x 16)
Needle Thread Take - up ( 5 Threads)
Top Cover Thread Take - up
Screw (M3.5-0.6x8)
Spring Washer

Color Ring ( Green - 328C )
Ceramic
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NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM FaZ ) v
Ref. Parts
No. No. _ Description B % R
1 VG01-1 Needle Bar B
2 SFll4 Screw (SM9/64-40%x7.5) RS
3 VGO03-2 Needle Bar Thread Eyelet (5 Threads) FHETEARBLRIT
4 F0704-2 Needle Bar Bracket SHTEESE,ZE
5 SV232 Screw (M4 -0.7x10) eSS
6-1  VG240-2 Needle Clamp (240)(Optional) (EERE)$T98 (2 #F40L)
6-2  VG248-2 Needle Clamp (248)(Optional) (GEMEE (281 48L)
6-3  VG356-2 Needle Clamp (356)(Optional) CEREHE (381 5.6L)
6-4 VG360 Needle Clamp (360)(Optional) (EETH (387 6.0L1)
6-5  VG364-2 Needle Clamp (364)(Optional) (CEEESIEE (381 641L)
6-6  VG460-1 Needle Clamp (460)(Optional) (GEMEHE (4 81 60L)
6-7  VG464-3 Needle Clamp (464)(Optional) CERBEHE (481 641)
7 UY128GAS-11 Needle (240 ~ 248 ~ 356 ~ 364 ~ 464) (Optional) $1(EE)
MY1014B Needle (452 ~ 460) (Optional) $1CERS)
8 SF106 Screw (SM1/8-44x2.7) BR&%
9  FC38 Top Cover Thread Eyelet B4R iR AR

10-1  VG40212
10-2  VG402TN1
10-3  V(G48212
10-4  VG482TN1
10-5  V(G56312
10-6  VG5631133
107 VG56311CT
10-8  VG60311
109 VG64312

10-10  VG6431133
10-11  VG60411
10-12 VG64411

11 SV215

12 FO712

13 SV252-1

14 VGl4-2

15  VGI6

16 F0716

17 FO717

18 VGI9

19 VG20

20 VG22

21 VG21-2

22 F0722

23 SV247

24 VG25

25  SF225

26 VG206

27 SW03

28 VG28

29 VG29

30 VG30

% Ref. No. 31 to 41 -

Stitch Plate (240)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (240)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (248)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (248)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (356)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (356)(Optional)

Stitch Plate (356)(Optional)(Yarn Thread)

Stitch Plate (360)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (364)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (364)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (460)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (464)(Optional)
Screw (M3-0.5%x5)
Counterweight, Complete Set
Screw (M5 -0.8x10)
Counterweight

Connecting Rod Ring
Connecting Rod, Complete Set
Connecting Rod

Roller Bearing

Connecting Rod Pin

Slide Block

Eyelet Spring

Needle Bar Guide

Screw (M4 -0.7x20)

HR Device, Complete Set
Screw (M4 -0.7x10)

HR Container

Spring Washer

Pipe Joint

01l Tube

Felt

« +» + +See the following page.
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NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
Ref. Parts
No. No. _ Description
31 VG31 HR Cup
32 VG32 HR Felt
33 VG33 Seal Plug
34 VG34 HR Cup Cap
35 VG35 Fabric Guide ( Right )

36 VG36
37 SVI02

39 SF205
40 SV221
4] SV275
42 J0865-2 Ceramic

% Ref.No. 1 to 30 =« « » ¢

Fabric Guide ( Left)

Screw (SM3/32-56x%x3.5)
38 WEO3 Washer

Screw (M2.6-0.4x5)
Screw (M4 -0.7x8)

Screw (M8 - 1.25x 16)

See the preceding page.
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PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description

1 VHO1 Presser Spring Regulator

2 VHO3 Lock Nut

3 VHO04 Presser Bar Spring ( Outer )

4 VHO5 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket

5 SF124 Screw (SM11/64 -40x 10.5)

6 SV223 Screw (M4 -0.7x 14 )

7 VHO7 Presser Bar Guide

8 VH09 Presser Bar Spring ( Inner )

9 VHI10 Presser Bar

10 MO0936 Oi1l Protector Ring

11 VHI2 Collar (9x 17 x Tmm )

12 SF228 Screw (M4 -0.7x4)
13-1  VH240 Presser Foot, Complete Set (240)(Optional)
13-2  VH248 Presser Foot, Complete Set (248)(Optional)
13-3  VH356 Presser Foot, Complete Set (356)(Optional)
13-4 VH360 Presser Foot, Complete Set (360)(Optional)
13-5  VH364 Presser Foot, Complete Set (364)(Optional)
13-6  VH460 Presser Foot, Complete Set (460)(Optional)
13-7  VH464 Presser Foot, Complete Set (464)(Optional)
14 SF116 Screw (SM9/64-40x8)

15 VHI16 Presser Foot Spring ( Left )

16 VH54 Upper Presser Foot

17 VHS55 Lower Presser Foot

18 SV103 Screw (SM3/32-56x5)

19 VH20 Presser Foot Hinge Pin

20 NV11 Lock Nut

21 VH21 Presser Foot Spring

22 SV109 Screw (SM1/8-44x10)

23 VH24 Presser Foot Spring ( Right)

24 SV206 Screw (M2.5-0.45x%3.5)

25 VH26 Fabric Guide (Long)

26 VH27 Lifter Link

27 SF134-1 Screw (SM3/16-32x2)

28 VH29 Lifter Link Lever

29 VH30 Fastener Pin

30 VH31 Lifter Spring

31 VH32 Collor (8 mm x 16 mm x 8 mm )

32 SF222 Screw (M4 -0.7x6)

33 VH34 Lifter Shaft

34 VH35 Intermediate Lever

35 SF231 Screw (M5-0.8x14)

36 EFO03 Retaining Ring

37 VH39 Connecting Pin

38 VH40 Connecting Plate

39 VH41 Lifter Lever ( Small)

40 SF240 Screw (M6-1.0x6)

*Ref. No. 41 to 53

+ + + +See the following page
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PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM THRIA R 8
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description B2 #H Z E _Req.
41  VH42 Lifter Lever B 1
42 VH43 Lifter Lever Stop FRITRALA 1
43 SF114 Screw (SM9/64-40x7) HR4% 3
44 VH46 Tension Release Lever HLTTREERR 1
45  GH47 Safety Spring YRR 1
46 VH48-2 Tension Release Shaft FILTTRE I e iy 1
47 VH49 Vibration Absorb Spring PriRE e 1
48 VH50 Thread Chain Cutting Knife &R ] 1
49 SV102 Screw (SM3/32-56x%x3.5) 245 1
50
51  SF106 Screw (SM1/8-44%2.8) B24% 1
52 VHS2 Fixed Plate TP EE R 2
53 VHS3 Left Presser Foot TIANER 2

* Ref.No. 1 to 40

See the preceding page.
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SPREADER MECHANISM

Ref.

— = b b b b e e e Z
@ooﬂoxm#wwwo\o‘x’\‘ou‘bww’—“_o

DO DO DB DN
N O B~ W= O

Parts

No.
VIOL
VI02

FHI9
VIOS
VI06
SV221
VIO8
VIO
WEFO06
NF31
VII2
SF222
VIl4
SV268
VI16
VIL7
SF240
VII9
VI20-1
VI21
VI22
SF228
VI24
VI25
SV222
15-39

Description

Connecting Rod, Complete Set
Eccentric

Roller Bearing
Connecting Rod
Retaining Ring

Screw (M4-0.7%x8)
Washer

Adjusting Lever Pin
Washer

Nut (M6-1.0)

Collar

Screw (M4-0.7x6)
Adjusting Lever

Screw (M6-1.0x16)
Driving Shaft

Rocking Arm

Screw (M6-1.0x6)
Rocking Pin

Spreader Bar

Bushing Ring

Collar (10x 18 x 7mm )
Screw (M4 -0.7x4)
Spreader Holder
Spreader

Screw (M4-0.7%x12)
Spring Washer
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LOOPER _DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description
1 VJ01-1 Looper

2 SV312 Screw (M3.5-0.6x10)

3 VJ03-2 Looper Holder

4 MEA060 Screw (M3.5-0.6%x6)

5 VJ05 Spacer ( Fiber)

6 VJ06-1 Looper Bar Bushing ( Left)
7 SV264 Screw (M6-1x8)

8 FO0360 Looper Thread Eyelet

9 SV210 Screw (M3-0.5x%x4)

10 WEFO03 Washer

11 VI12-2 Looper Bar Guide

12 VI13-1 Slider

13 VIl4 Slider Holder ( Left)

14 SV222 Screw (M4-0.7x12)

15 VI17 Slider Presser

16 SE228 Screw (M4 -0.7x4)

17 VI19 Silder Presser

18 VJ20 Seal Plug

19 VI21-1 Looper Bar

20 VJ23-2 Looper Bar Guide Shaft ( Right)
21 SV254 Screw (M5 -0.8x30)

22 VI25 Washer

23 VI126 Looper Rocker Adjusting Pin
24 VI27 Roll Pin

25 NV12 Nut

26 F1026 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod, C. Set
27 F1027 Looper Rocker Regulating Eccentric
28 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5)

29 VI32 Roller Bearing

30 V]33 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod
31 V]34 Looper Connecting Rod

32 SV223 Screw (M4-0.7x14)

33 V36 Oil Splashier

34 VJ37-1 Guide Fork

35 SV122 Screw (SM11/64-40%x9)
36 VJ39-1 Looper Driving Lever

37 VJ40 Seal Plug

38 VJ4l Looper Rocker Arm

39 SV270 Screw (M6 -0.75x15)

40 VJ43 Thrust Plate

% Ref. No. 41 to 53

« + « « See the following page
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LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
Ref. Parts
No. No. _ Description
41 V44 Thrust Roller Bearing
42 F1042-1 Looper Driving Shaft
43 F1043 Driving Washer ( Small )
44 MIPO0&0 Screw (M6-1.0x%x8)
45 VJ14-1 Slide Holder ( Right)
46 F1046 Washer
47 SW06 Spring Washer
48 SV252 Screw (M5-0.8x%x10)
49 15-39 Spring Washer
50 N1048 Oil Seal
51 FL14 Seal
52 L1217 Pipe Joint
53 FM25 Oil Tube (5%x2.9x68 mm)

*Ref.No. 1 to 40

+ + « + See the preceding page.

THIStRRENE
T (% T

FESTRS R
ISEaE
FESTRE (/)
e
TEALBE (F5)
5
SRR
LS
SHEEES

1B JHEE
AFSH

JHE 2R

HE

VG-888A SERIES

10

=3






FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

PR EESEnE SRS S uanewe —FE
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SO UM TR, OVEATANAREILIRL —-—DOIA0 O KX G

Parts

No.
VKO1
SF240
VKO3
Sv227
VKO5
VK06
VK07
F1108
VK10
VK11-1
VK12
VK13
VK14-1
VK15
VIO8
Sv221
VK18
SF226
VK20
VK21
VK22
VK23
VK24
SV252
F1125
RVI18
VK28
VK29
VK30
VK31-1
VK32
VK33
VK34-1
VK35
SV250
VK37
VK38-1
VK39
SV233
VK41
VK42
VK43-1
VK44
SV267
SV259
SV271
VK48
RF21
Sv232
17-22

Description

Feed Lift Lever

Screw (M6-1.0x6)
Connecting Rod Pin
Screw (M4 -0.7x5)
Feed Lift Connecting Rod
Retaining Ring

Roller Bearing

Feed Eccentric

Feed Connecting Rod
Connecting Rod Pin
Lever Link (Long)
Lever Link ( Short)
Connecting Rod Link Pin
Lever Link Pin
Washer

Screw (M4-0.7x8)
Feed Shaft Lever
Screw (M4 -0.7%x12)
Control Bracket
Connecting Rod Guide
Control Bracket Spring
Control Link Pin
Spring Holding Pin
Screw (M5-0.8x10)
Control Lever Shaft Bushing
O Ring

O1l Seal

Control Lever Shaft
Control Link

Control Link Holder
Knock Pin

Adjusting Screw
Bushing

Adjusting Knob

Screw (M5-0.8x5)
Stitch Length Indicator
Feed Control Lever
Feed Graduations
Screw (M4 -0.7x 14)
Spacer

Control Lever Stop
Conical Spring Washer
Nut

Screw (M6-1,M4.5-0.5)
Screw (M5-0.8%6)
Screw (M6-1.0x6)
Washer

O Ring

Screw (M4 - 0.7 x 10)
Screw (M3 - 0.5 x4)
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FEED DRIVING MECHANISM & NEEDLE GUARD

Ref.

— b e b e e e e e
\OOO\IO\LA#WL\JHOGOO\]O\M#WN’_‘%

N A S DD DSBS DS DD D W W LW LW LW L L LW L WDKDNDMNDNDDNDNDDNDDNDND DN
O OO0 IO N A W — OOV 0N B~ WD — OO0 Wb — O

Parts
No.
VLO1
SV250
VLO3
SV216
VLO05
VL06-1
SV217
VLO8
VL09
VL10-1
VLI12
F1212
SF225
SF222NI
F1215
VL17-1
VLI8
SV236-1
VL23
F1220-3
SV231
VL29
F1223
VL31
SF228
F1226
F1227
VL35
VL36
VL37
SV227
F1232
SV221
F1234
VLA42
SF205
F1237
SV223
VL46
VL47-1
VLA48-1
VL49
VL43
F1244
F1245
VL52
VI05
MDPO08&0

VL50

Description
Needle Guard ( Front) Eccentric
Screw (M5-0.8x%x5)
Needle Guard ( Front) Lever
Screw (M3-0.5x%x12)
Needle Guard ( Front) Holder
Needle Guard ( Front)
Screw (M3 -0.5x8) (VG-888A)
Needle Guard (Rear) Lever
Needle Guard ( Rear) Holder
Needle Guard ( Rear)
Roller Bearing
Differential Lever
Screw (M4 -0.7x10)
Screw (M4 -0.7x6)
Washer
Differential Feed Adjusting Pin
Differential Feed Bar Driving Connection
Screw (M4 -0.7x23)
Driving Connection Bushing ( Long )
Main Feed Bar Connection
Screw (M4 -0.7x18)
Driving Gonnection Bushing ( Short )
Main Feed Lever
Driving Connection Pin
Screw (M4 -0.7x4)
Differential Feed Bar
Main Feed Bar
Feed Lift Block ( Front)
Feed Lift Block (Rear)
Feed Bar Guide
Screw (M4 -0.7x5)
Main Feed Dog
Screw (M4 -0.7x8)
Differential Feed Dog
Differential Feed Dog ( Middle )
Screw (M2.6-0.45x%x5)
Guide Block
Screw (M4 -0.7x14)
Seal Plug
Feed Rocker Shaft
Feed Lift Shaft
Seal Plug
Collar
Feed Bar, Complete Set
Fixed Unit
Seal Plug (2.5%x5)
Spacer ( Fiber)
Screw (M3 -0.5%8)

Collar
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LUBRICATING MECHANISM

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description
1 VMO1 Oil Receiver

2 SV221 Screw (M4-0.7x8)

3 NV13 Nut

4

5 VMO5 Needle Bar

6 SV227 Screw (M4-0.7x5)

7 VMO7 Oil Wick

8

9 VMO09 Oil Wick Holder

10 SF114 Screw (SM9/64-40x7)
11 FL19-2 Oi1l Filter Cap

12 SF127 Screw (SM11/64-40x16)
13 RF28 Oil Ring (P42)

14 FL20 Oil Filter

15 FL21 Oil Filter Connector

16 VM16 Felt ( Upper)

17 VM17 Suction Pipe

18 VMI8 Suction Pipe Bushing

19 VMI19 O1l Tube (3 x5 %450 mm )
20 VM?20 Draining Pipe

21 N1304-1 O1l Sight Top Nozzle

22 L1202 O-ring

23 FL15 O1l Tube (Long ), Complete Set
24 VM24-1 Oil Tube (4 x 6 x 160mm )
25 VM25 One - return Valve Unit One - return
26 VM26 Oil Tube (4x6x 280 mm )
27 VM27 O1l Tube Joint , Two Way
28 VM28 Oil Tube (4 x6x35mm)
29 VM29-1 O1l Tube Joint , One Way
30 VM30 Lower Shaft Oiling Outlet
31 VM31 Looper Shaft Oiling Set

32 VM32 Oil Tube (4x6x43 mm)
33 VM33 Dust - proof Plate

34 VM34 Oil Filter Screen

35 FL14 Seal

36 SV140 Fitting Stud ( Short )

37 VM37 O1l Sight Gauge

38 SV141 Fitting Stud (Long)

39 VM39 01l Tube (Short), Complete Set
40 VM35-1 O1l Tube Clamp

41 H1468 Oil Felt

42 VM42 Suction Pipe

43 SV268 Screw (M6-1.0x16)

44 NV12 Nut

45 VM46 01l Nozzle For Worm Gear

% Ref. No. 46 to 71

« + « +See the following page
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LUBRICATING MECHANISM
Ref. Parts
No. No. _ Description
46 VM47 Dust - Proof Plate
47 VM48-1 Oil Tube Stay
48 VM49 Oil Sight Gauge
49 VM50 Draining Felt ( Lower )
50 VMS51 Oil Tube (4 x6x 370 mm )
51 VM52 Suction Pipe Stay
52 VMS53 Oil Filter
53 SV263 Fitting Stud
54 VM40 01l Pump , Complete Set
55 VM41 O1l Pump Driving Worm Gear
56 SF228 Screw (M4 - 0.7 x4)
57 VM40-11 Pump Upper Base
58 VM40-32 Inner Gear
59 VM40-62 Outer Gear
60 VM40-21 Pump Inter Base
61 VM40-31 Pump Lower Base
62 VM40-42 Inner Gear
63 VM40-52 Outer Gear
64 F1364 Center Shaft
65 VM40-2 Lower Base Washer
66 VM40-8 Oil Filter
67 VM40-9 Filter Plate
68 SV237 Screw (M4 - 0.7 x40 )
69 SV238 Screw (M4 - 0.7 x45)
70 FL26 Sticker
71 GB24 Washer

s Ref.No. 1 to 45

See the preceding page.
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ATTACHMENT FOR HEMMING & SEAM COVERING (OPTIONAL)

Ref.

:S\OOO\IO\LA#wl\Jr—“g

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Parts
No.
F1401
F1402
MO0908
F1404
F1405
GBO8
GJ36
F1408
SV215
F1410
V(G56323
V(G64323
F1232
F1234
VLA42-1
SF205
F0215-1
14-19
14-20
F1419
GW19
WE04
GW17
GW18
GW13

Description
Bottom Hemming Folder
Folder Stand
Screw (M4 -0.7x5)
Width Aadjuster
Fabric Edge Guide ( Left)
Screw (M3-0.5x3.5)
Screw (M4 -0.7x5.8)
Dust - proof Cover
Screw (M3-0.5x5)
Gauge Set For Covering Seam
Stitch Plate (Fabric Guide )(356)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (Fabric Guide )(364)(Optional)
Main Feed Dog
Differential Feed Dog
Differential Feed Dog ( Middle )
Screw (M2.6-0.45x%x5)
Stitch Plate Support
Fabric Guide (Left)
Fabric Guide (Right)
Fabric Joinning Plate
Screw (M4 -0.7x8)
Washer
Upper Binding Plate
Lower Binding Plate
Fabric Joining Binder
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TAPE BINDING DEVICE & ITS NEEDLE GAUGE (OPTIONAL)
Ref.

No.

1

2

Parts

No.
VBI15-1
V(G40231
VG56331
VG64331
VH240S
VH356S
VH364S

SV219
F1232S
F1234S
28-8
SV221
GWO01
28-11
SF118
29-13
29-12
WEFO04
29-16
29-17
29-18
SV242
NF12
F1521
SV215
F1523
F1524
GWO7
28-15
28-16
28-17
28-18
28-19
28-20
28-22
28-23
28-24
28-25
F1536

Description
Stitch Plate Support
Stitch Plate (240)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (356)(Optional)
Stitch Plate (364)(Optional)
Presser Foot (240)(Optional)
Presser Foot (356)(Optional)
Presser Foot (364)(Optional)

Screw (M3-0.5x7.4)
Main Feed Dog
Differential Feed Dog
Binding Widen Plate
Screw (M4 -0.7x8)
Tape Binder
Adjusting Plate

Screw (SMO/64-40x4)
Screw (M4 -0.7x8)
Bracket

Washer

Tape Guide

Tape Guide

Fixed Block

Screw (M4 -0.7x3)
Nut

Binder Kit

Screw (M3-0.5x%x5)
L Bracket

Washer

Screw (M5-0.8%x16)
Tape Disc C. Set

Tape Disc

Tape Disc Post

Collar

Screw

Fixture

Fixing Lever

Fixed Disc

Pin

Screw

Bracket Link Base
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COMPACT—=SIZE SERVO MQOTOR & ATTACHMENT

Ref. Parts
No. No.
1 VG1701
2 VG1702-1
3 SF244
4 VG1704
5 SF241
6 MIR110
7 VG1707
8 VG1708-1
9 SF230
10  VGI1710
11 Sv221
12 J0722
13
14
15 F1615
16 Fl616
17 15-27
18 15-28
19 15-23
20 15-24
21
22 SV221
23
24
25 VG1725

Description

Direct-drive Servo Motor Assy
Machine Rest Boarcl

Screw (M6 -1.0x 16)
Head Fan Motor B Ass'y
Screw (M6 -1.0x 10)
Screw (M6 -1.0 x 10 )2
Rubber Cshion

AC Direct-drive Servo Motor
Screw (M5 -0.8 x 12)
Safety Cover

Screw (M4 -0.7x8)

Pin

Foot Lift Lever
Solenoid Base

Belt Cover (Top)
Screw (M6-1.0x48)
Belt Guard

Screw (SM5/32)

Screw (M4 -0.7x8)

Control Box
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100% Made in Tz = g ®
SINCE 1989  INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE L

SL-703-GX-452/460/DS/PLA/VD SL-2700-AST/EST SL-2800-356/SM
4-needle 6-thread feed-off-the-arm Interlock Flatseaming Feed-up-the-arm Interlock Machine with Feed-up-the-arm Interlock Machine with
Machine with dual differential feed ratio regulator Compact Servo Motor and Thread Trimmer Compact Servo Motor and Thread Trimmer
FHTIPUS IR S B TR B E) e =St AR M HEfEI I = St FLAR ST eI

VG-999ES-AST-TF-DS VG-888S-TF-AST VG-888A-TF/AST
Extremely-Small Cylinder-bed Interlock Small Cylinder-bed Interlock Machine Top Feeder for 3-needle 5-thread
Machine with Thread Trimmer and Top Feeder with Thread Trimmer and Top Feeder Cylinder-bed Interlock Machine

AT = $1 T AR A M= 5t F R T (1Y L3R ) P 8 E R TORER O L2

VG-999S-N700-AST-TF-DS VG-888A-N600-TF/AST
Small Cylinder-bed Interlock Machine with Interlock Machine with Left-hand Knife SL-1790S
Left hand Knife and Top Feeder for Hemming and Thread Trimmer for Hemming Computer-controlled High-speed

HTATT = $+ T AR S T ARG (215 TD) T TRTEU R A% 770 8 T A A Lockstitch Buttonholing Machine
) TR0 T TSP SR A

VG-999-SB-AST/EST-DS VG-999-R500-AST-RP VG-999-356/EST/DS/ZBR
High-speed Short Cylinder-bed Interlock Interlock Machine with Right-hand Knife and Dual Colors Decorative Stitches Interlock
Machine with Thread Trimmer Rear Puller for Elastic Waistband Attaching Machine with Top and Under Thread Trimmer
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